

Contact: Keith Huckabay Marketing Manager khuckabay@primewayfcu.com 713.799.6365

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE DATE: 3/30/2022

## **PrimeWay**

P.O. Box 53088 Houston, TX 77052-3088 713-799-6200 www.primewayfcu.com

## **PrimeWay Hosts NCUA Chairman Todd Harper**

**HOUSTON, March 30, 2022** – PrimeWay Federal Credit Union, a minority designated credit union, recently welcomed the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA) Chairman Todd Harper for a visit to discuss the credit union's strong financials and commitment to serving its diverse membership.

Chairman Harper's visit to PrimeWay Federal Credit Union provided an opportunity to showcase the credit union's financial strength. With over \$735 million in assets and a membership of more than 49,000, PrimeWay has demonstrated its resilience and commitment to providing a stable, balanced sheet.

As a minority-designated credit union, PrimeWay is committed to serving a diverse membership and ensuring all members have access to affordable financial services. The credit union provides a range of financial services, including small business services, focusing on meeting the unique needs of its diverse membership.

"Our financial strength and commitment are to helping all members build the life they want and financial security and helping our communities prosper," said Annette Zimmerman, President and CEO of PrimeWay Federal Credit Union.

For more information about PrimeWay Federal Credit Union and its commitment to serving its diverse membership, visit <a href="https://www.primewayfcu.com">www.primewayfcu.com</a>.

###

## Pictures:

<u>PrimeWay-Chairman-Harper-11.jpg</u>: Left to right: Todd Harper, NCUA Chairman, Annette Zimmerman, CEO PrimeWay, Patti Tuma, PrimeWay Board Chair, and Ryan Prillman, PrimeWay Supervisory Committee Chair

<u>PrimeWay-Chairman-Harper-38.jpg</u>: Left to right Todd Harper, NCUA Chairman, Deanne Tita, SVP Operations, PrimeWay and Annisha Harrell, Supervisor Virtual Retail Center.